

City of Olathe

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	G21	-2240			
Туре:	Cou	ncil Consent	Status:	Passed	
File created:	3/25	5/2021	In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	4/6/2	2021	Final action:	4/6/2021	
Title:	Consideration of Resolution No. 21-1023 authorizing the acquisition and improvement of certain land and public facilities and providing for the issuance of General Obligation Bonds to pay for the costs for Project No. 8-C-002-21.				
Sponsors:	Diar	nna Wright, Ron Shaver			
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. A. Resolution No. 21-1023, 2. B. Map of 1490 W Ironwood and 1432 W Ironwood, 3. C. Map of parcels				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result
4/6/2021	2	City Council	app	proved	Pass

FOCUS AREA: Economy STAFF CONTACT: Dianna Wright/Ron Shaver

SUBJECT: Authorization for the acquisition and improvement of certain land and public facilities and providing for the issuance of General Obligation bonds for Project No. 8-C-002-21.

ITEM DESCRIPTION:

Consideration of Resolution No. 21-1023 authorizing the acquisition and improvement of certain land and public facilities and providing for the issuance of General Obligation Bonds to pay for the costs for Project No. 8-C-002-21.

SUMMARY:

The acquisition of properties located at 1490 and 1432 W Ironwood (attachment B) will provide the City the opportunity to add 55,092 square feet of building space for utilization by various departments. This location is adjacent to the Robinson Campus which will enhance functions and efficiencies. In addition to the improvements at these locations the City will maintain certain personal property items on the site to be utilized by staff. The purchase price for the buildings totals \$5,300,000 with an estimated \$700,000 for renovations necessary for City uses.

In addition to these facilities, the City will acquire four parcels totaling 2.82 acres (attachment C). These parcels connect to the existing HHW facility and provides the opportunity to expand operations when needed. The purchase price of the four parcels is \$461,032.

General Obligation Bonds are requested in an amount not to exceed \$6,500,000 for:

Acquisition of 1490 & 1432 W Ironwood	\$5	5,300,000
Estimated renovation costs	\$	700,000
Acquisition of 4 parcels	\$	461,032

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

Funding for project 8-c-002-21 includes the issuance of general obligation bonds in an amount not to exceed \$6,500,000.

ACTION NEEDED:

Approve Resolution No. 21-1023

ATTACHMENT(S):

- A. Resolution No. 21-1023
- B. Map of 1490 W Ironwood and 1432 W Ironwood
- C. Map of parcels